UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT ¢, ¥ Ol ——

MIDDLE DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA

IN RE: GENERAL ORDER

REALLOTTMENT OF CIVIL CASES NUMBER 00-4

ORDER
IT IS ORDERED that the cases on the attached list are hereby reallotted from
SECTION B of this Court to SECTION D, and from SECTION C of this Court to
SECTION D, respectively:
Baton Rouge, Louisiana, June 13, 2000.
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FRANK J. POLOZOLA, CHIEF JUDGE
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA

£ . TYSON
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
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86cv
S2cv
93cv
85cv
SEcv
SEcv
Bécy
S6cv
S6cv
S7cv
97cv
97cv
97¢cv
S7cv
97cv
G7cvy
87cv
97cv
87cv
B7cv
97cv
SBev
98cv
GBev
DBcv
SBcv
98cy
98cv
98cv
G8cv
B8cv
S8cy
B8cv
SBcv
9Bev
98cv
SBcv
8Bcv
S8cv
98cv
98cv
98cv
S8cv
S8cv
GBcv
98cv
SBcv
9Bcv

0011
0489
0710
Lil3
0007
0508
3281
3297
1592
0065
0147
01%6
0492
0913
0963
1012
1094
1193
1164
1174
1194
0019
0063
0148
0225
0246
0297
0347
0357
0369
0371
0392
0408
041e
0430
0446
0494
0548
0569
0576
0577
0583
0604
0629
0640
0669
D671
0683

Hulin, et al v. Fiberboard Corp

St Pierre, et al v. Fibreboard Corp
Chustz, et al v. R.J. Reynolds Tobacec
Scott v. Edmonds

Wooley, et al v. Lapeyrouse

Green, et al v. Levis Motors, Inc
USA v. 4.089 Acres 0Of Land

Brown, et al v, Coleman Investments
Davenport v. Earl K Long Memorial
Jewell v. Lee

Highline v. J&J Manufacturing Co

BASF Wyandotte Corp v. Qualified Contractor

Bennetit w. Rhodes

Willis, et al v. City of Baton Rouge
Harley v. Ales

Southpark VII v. Federal Natiomnal
Beall, et al v. Scimed Life Systems
Stevenson v. Litchfield

Landry, et al v. Georgia Gulf Corp
Jordan v. City of Baton Rouge

Garig v. J E Merit Const Ins
Seamans v. Meyers

Gie, et al v. Andre

Wyble, et al v. Lacey

Blalock, et al v. § & A Restaurant
Brown, et al v. Wilson

Jackson, et al v. Warren

Barnard, et al v. BR Police

MMR Corp. v. USA

Petchem Inc v. Capacity Marine
Daigre v. 55X LLC

Guidry v. Lincoln National

Thompson wv. BASF Corp

North American Const v. General Financial
Almendares v, Smith

Singley Construction v. Exide Corporation
Meyer v. LA Health Services

Allen, et al v, Gulfco Finance Inc
Evans v. Woods

McGregor v. Taylor

McGregor v. Davis

Bator, et al v. United Parcel Serv
Yates w. Stalder

Reine v. Unum Life Ins Co

Chehl w. Southern Univ & Agr
Jackson v. Stalder

Rashall, et al v. Wascom

Wilson v. Phillips
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Dunbar, et al w. Popeyes Fried Chicke
Coleman v. Formosa Plastics

Triplett v. Stalder

Knighten v. City of Baton Rouge
Francis v. Motel 6

Hyundai Merchant v. Scarlet Crescent Sea
Bolda v. EPSCO International

Swetland v. Chevron Products, Inc
Whitney National wv. Sanders

Chatelain v. J E Merit Const Ins
Guilleory v. Guidry

Courville, et al v. USA

Lasseigne, et al v. Hobby Lobby, Inc
Joseph LTD Baker v. K Mart Corp

Sylwvan w:. City of Port Allen

Gaines, et al v. Allstate Ins Cao

Boyd v. Illinois Central

Orville w., LA Casino Cruises

Pike v. Home Depot US4, INC

Ronald Davis Truckin v. State of Louisiana
Harris wv. Cain

Amedisys, Inc v. Cefaratti

fmedisys, Inc v. Taglianetti
Marchiafava v. American General
Ridgley w. Lowvell

Gill, et al wv. Colenial Pipeline Co
Frazier w. Colonial Pipeline Co

Smith, =t al v. Colonial Pipeline Co
McNabb, et al v. Colonial Pipeline Co
Smith, et al w. Colonial PFipeline Co
Hospitality Inter, et al v. W ¥ Enterprises,
Hubbard, et al v. Harcros Chemicals
Carmesna, et al v. Georgia-Pacific Corp
Beasley v. Seariver Maritime

Carney, et al v. Menumental Agency
Cellins, ‘et al v. Levis Motors, Inc
Kimble, et al v. Town of Slaughter
Kinley Construction wv. River Valley Service
Woodfolk v. Ormet Primary Alum
Hornsby, =2t al v. Hornsby

Maggio v. Ventrella

Chapman v. Cargill Marine & Ter

EC Offshore, LLC v. Star Gas

Dubois v. Pat Tank, Inc

Colley, et al v. Brian Harris Pontiac
5ims v. Exxon Company, UOSA

Ing




SECTION "B" RE-ALLOTTED TO SECTION “D"

99cv 0153 Square v. Exxon Corporation

99¢cv 0164 Melson v. Colonial Pipeline Co

99cv 0174 Jefferson, et al v. Roadway Express Inc
8%cv 0179 Cernich v. St Helena Parish Pol

99¢v 0197 Irwin v. Board of Supervisors

99¢cv 0185 Hale v. Ensco Dffshore Co

99¢v 0214 Jchnson v. Formosa Plastics

99¢cv 0215 Morales w. LSU Board of Supervi

899cv 0218 Cook, et al v. Parish of Ascension

89¢cv 0232 Engolio, et al v. Philip Morris Inc
99cv 0237 Campbell, et al v. Campbell

99¢cv 0246 Smalley v. Dept of Corrections

99cv 0248 McCarney, et al v. Benoit Homes, Inc.
99%cv 0265 Davis, et al v. Potash Corporation

899cv 0269 Bhd v. Williams

99cv 0280 Laday v. Catalyst Technology

99cv 0282 Collett v. Blue Cross of Nebras

99cv 0309 Goodwin, et al v. Livingston Parish Sc
99%cv 0326 Matchett v. Louisiana Health Ser

99¢v 0329 LA Employers Mutual v. Summit Consulting
99cv 0333 Wilson v. Formosa Plastics

99cv 0347 Mclin, et al v. William O Humphreys
99cv 0351 Dow Hydrocarbons v. M/T ISOCARDIA

989cv 0361 Holliday v. LA Health & Indem

99%cv 0362 Rorie wv. Latigue

99¢cy 0367 Nursing Home of Euni v. Hood

99%cv 0410 Richardson v. Home Depot, U.S5.A.

99cv 0434 Hall v. US Dept of Education

9%cv 0436 Grace, et al v. PCS Nitrogen Fert

99cv 0445 Roadway Express Inc v. National Freight Inc
899cv 0449 Weathers, et al v. Holley

899cv 0461 Qualified Transport v. 4 Way Transportation
8%cv 04B5 Buie, et al v. Primerica Life Ins

89cv 0501 Rogillio v. City of BR Fire Dep

99¢v 0510 Pugh w. River West, L.P.

89¢cv 0539 Crum v. Federal Express

99¢cv 0543 Frazier v. Louisiana Lottery

99¢cv 0549 Broyles, et al v. ABC Inc.

99cv 0550 Broyles, et al v. ABC Inc.

99cv 0554 Westport Ins Co, et al v. Vinet & Vinet
99cv 0572 Chapman v. Colonial Pipeline Co

99cv 0573 Birch, et al v. Colonial Pipeline Co
99¢cv 0622 Hudson v. Borg-Water Prot Ser

99¢cv 0628 Allstate Ins Co v. Emerson Radio Corp
89¢cv 0632 Toledo v. Brand Scafford Svc

99cv 0653 Morton v. Southern Belle Sandw
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1012
1020
1021
1028
1035
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Laborde v. Scottsdale Ins Co

Perkins, et al v. Pace Packaging Corp
Nwigwe v. Geico General Ins Co

Pitre v. American Manufacture
Bergeron v. City of Baton Rouge
Morris v. Baton Rouge Credit

Select Medical v. Bankston

Hunter, et al v. Brown & Williamson
Stoot, et al v. Exxon Corp

Mayfield v. State of Louisiana

5&B Engineers and Co v. Rubicon, Inc.
Roper v. Cain

Cushingberry v. Cain

Smith v. Cadzow

Demopulos v. BR City Police Dept
Sichuan Chuanxi v. New Phoenix Int Corp
Smith v. Cadzow

Hebert v. State Farm Mutual Au

Silas v. Easy Money of LA

Jackson v. Exxon Company USA

Hillen w. Zachary Police

Darville, et al v. Ascension School Emp
Harris v. Exxon Company USA

Lowe v. Air Products & Chem

Voinche v. Federal Bureau

Gaidry v. Shaw Constructors

Erwin, et al v. Vulcan Chemical

Craig v. Iberville Coatings

Binning wv. Bank One

Ashland Ind Park v. Hertz Equipment Ren
Johnston, et al v. American General
Wilson v. City of Baton Rouge
Stringer v. St. Helena Parish Hos
Algere, et al v. PCS Nitrogen Fert
Sewell v, Delta Air Lines, Inc

Leger v. Canada Life Insur Co

James v. Brinkerholm

Aultman, et al v. Hydrochem Industrial
Ramsey v. Henderson

Adams v. Gonzales Home Health

Lasky v. Brown

Wheeler v. Brown

Jones v. Kansas City So. Rlwy

Poff v. Brown

Ingalls v. Southeast Medical Al
Allain v. Chevron USA, Inc




SECTION "B" RE-ALLOTTED TO SECTION "D"

00cv 0027 Steward v. Chevron USA, Inc

00ecwv 0028 Magee v. FDIC

Q0cv 0034 L 8 Womack, Inc. v. Getz Recycle, Inc,
00cv 0042 Aquatica, Inc v. Kostmayer Constr

O0Dev 0043 Johnson v. Schott

0Dew D048 Bell v. Sugarland Motor Co

00cw 0058 Allen, et al v. Foster

00cv 0061 RR Cassidy Inc v. Svedala Industries
O0cv 0063 Johnson v. Schott

00cv 006% Banks, et al v. Dunaway

0O0cw 0088 Chem Carriers LLC v. Centofanti Marine
00cv 0091 Skinner v. J.C. Penney Co, Inc

00cv 009% Lopiccole v. Brown

00cwv 0103 Gerald v. Cobb Investment Co

00cv 0111 Marchiava, et al v. Barnett

00ecv 0l20 Bracken wv. Performance Contract

00¢cv 0137 Fredeck, et al v. David Moving Co Inc
O0cv 0138 House of Threads Inc v. Kostmayer Constr
O0cv 0145 Bosley v. Montgomery

G0cv 0147 Myer w. US Trust Co of Calif

00cwv 0159 BR 0il and Chemical wv. ExxonMobil Corp
00cwv 0164 Thomas, et al v. Fina 0il

00cv 0174 Bergeron, et al v. US Trust Co of Calif
00ev 0176 MET Contractors v. Petrocon Engineering
Q0cv D1B2 West American Ins v. Fisher-Price Inc
O0cwv 0183 Small, et al v. Fisher-Price Inc

00cw 0193 Taylor wv. City ‘of Denham Sps

O0cv 0197 Local 100 Serviece v. Progressive Healthca
00cwv 0203 Batiste v. Fina 0il Company

O00cv 0221 Acosta, et al v. PCS Nitrogen Fert

00cv 0226 White wv. Entergy Gulf States

00cv 0227 Phillips, et al v. Seariver Maritime
00ecv 0230 Andrews v. The Merchant's Comp

00cv 0234 Bazille v. Albemarle Corp

00cv 0236 Provident Life & Acc v. Sharpless

00cwv 0242 Burrell w. Cajun Electric Power

00cv 0244 Williams w. Discount Auto Parts

00cv 0250 Plaguemine Towing v. Tetra Technoleogies
O0ev 0256 Bosarge, et al wv. Cuprum

00cv 0251 Ard, et al wv. Spillman

O0cv 0271 Smith v. La Dept of Public

O0cv 0274 S5ims, =t al wv. Gerry Lane

00cv 0276 Adams v. City of Plaguemine

00cv 0278 Seago, et al v. Bank One Trust Co Na
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0375
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Shocklee, et al v. Massachusetts Life
Bellard v. J-M Manufacturing

Gibbs, et al v. Sebring Capital
Koenig, et al v. Laveren:z

Edwards, et al v. Mall of Louisiana
Burns v. Uniroyal Chem Co Inc

Wells w. Wyeth Labs Inc

Gaudet v. Western Towing Co

Green, et al v. Coral Energy Service
Jamison v. Barge VL 7752

Cajun Injector v. Allegro Fine Foods
Beardon, et al v. Johnson & Johnson
Orillion, et al v. Carter

Orillion, et al v. Carter

Dupre v. WBRP School Board

Snearl v. City of Port Allen
Mullenix wv. Cain

Futch v. St Helena Parish Sh

Smith v. Fields

Hose v. Lowe's Home Centers

Ortigo v. First Allmerica Fin

Lowry, et al v. Blackwell
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92-550-C MORRISON V. LENSING

92-849-C HOLLIS C. STALDER

93-789-C BREAZEALE V. AMERICAN HEYER-SCHULATE
93-910-C JOHNSON V. BLOOD

94-729-C DICKERSON V. SHERIFF PITRE

94-777-C POULLARD V. TURNER

94-1663-C MOORE V. CARMEN

96-105-C STATE OF LA. V. TEXACO(and consold. actions)
96-3214-C SOURCE PROD. V. AUZENE

96-3282-C POPE V. UNIROYAL CHEM.

96-3332-C ZUNIGA V. GOUDEAU

96-3430-C LIVINGSTON DOWNS V., JEFFERSON DOWNS(and consold.)
96-7326-C CHEN V. ALBEMARBLE CORP.

96-7470-C POISSO V. FORMOSA PLASTICS

96-7500-C DIXON V, BLUE CROSS

96-7511-C JOHNSON V. GULFCO FINANCE

96-7595-C JEFFERSON V. SO. UNIVERSITY

97-40-C HANKS V. SHORE OIL

97-183-C GAUTREAU V. EPA

97-362-C VICTIM V. GRAVES

97-416-C FILLASTRE V. JACOBS ENGINEERING
97-636-C SANDERS V. R. J. REYNOLDS TOBACCO
97-677-C SMITH V. BORDEN (and consolid. actions)
97-707-C NICHOLSON V. LEBLANC

97-718-C LAIRD V. EXXON

97-1083-C RUSTON V. CITY OF DENHAM SPRINGS
97-1091-C EATELCORP V. LAMAR LIFE INS.

97-1097-C HOUSTON V. ARGOSY GAMING

97-1126-C DOW CHEM. CO. V. SCHLUMBERGER TECH.
97-1138-C RODRIGUE V. FISHER

97-1158-C THOMAS V. LA. CASINO

97-1176-C SAMPSON V. STATE OF LA.

98-49-C BROCKV, LEVIS MOTORS

98-123-C NAT'L UNION V. CONSOL. CAPITAL

98-124-C GALLON V. STATE OF LA.

98-125-C GARAFOLA V. PAUL REVERE LIFE INS.
98-250-C SINGLETON V. LUMBER MUTUAL

98-259-C WILLIAMS V. CITY OF BATON ROUGE
08-361-C ALBERTSON'S INC. V. FRANKS SERVICE CENTER



